503717337 03/02/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3763978

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
LEGAL SYSTEMS HOL	DING COM	1PANY		10/04/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	DENALI ACQUISITION CORP				
Street Address:	610 OPP	610 OPPERMAN DRIVE			
City:	EAGAN	EAGAN			
State/Country:	MAINE				
Postal Code:	55123	55123			
Application Number:		2566468			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		1001630			
CORRESPONDENCE [ΔΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: (64)		646)223-4354			
rax number:					
Correspondence will b		the e-mail address first; if the second s			
Correspondence will build using a fax number, if	provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it w			
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	provided; 64	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 462234354	ill be sent via l		
<i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	provided; 6² sł	if that is unsuccessful, it w	r ill be sent via l euters.com	JS Mail.	
<i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	provided; 64 sh Ti	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 462234354 nannon.murphy1@thomsonre	r ill be sent via l euters.com	JS Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>provided;</i> 6 ⁴ sh TI N	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 462234354 nannon.murphy1@thomsonre HOMSON REUTERS GLOB	r ill be sent via l euters.com	JS Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>provided;</i> 64 sh TI N 63	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 462234354 nannon.murphy1@thomsonre HOMSON REUTERS GLOB EUHOFSTRASSE 1	r ill be sent via l euters.com	JS Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>provided;</i> 64 sh TI N 63	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 462234354 nannon.murphy1@thomsonre HOMSON REUTERS GLOB/ EUHOFSTRASSE 1 340 BAAR, SWITZERLAND	r ill be sent via l euters.com	JS Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>provided;</i> 64 sh TI N 63	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 462234354 hannon.murphy1@thomsonre HOMSON REUTERS GLOB EUHOFSTRASSE 1 340 BAAR, SWITZERLAND	r ill be sent via l euters.com	JS Mail.	



RECORDED: 03/02/2016

PATENT REEL: 037973 FRAME: 0918